
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1241
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF AIRPORTS
Pradhan Shri Amarnath

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Airports Authority of India (AAI) has planned to raise money from any national and international funding agency for the development of airports;

(b) if so, the airports identified for the same; and

(c) the total amount allocated for the current financial year for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): Yes, Madam. Airports Authority of India has planned to raise funds through money market for short term loans and private placement of bonds through capital market for long term loans.

(b) & (c): The details of funds allocated (Rs.in crores) by Airports Authority of India for developments of airports during 2009-10 are as under:

Chennai-467, kolkata-386, Trivandrum-95, Ranchi-20, Raipur-25, Chandigarh-20, Lucknow-30, Ahmedabad-55, Bhopal-26, Indore-
22, Madurai-22 and Aeronautical communication-32. Total amount is Rs.1200 Crores.
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